

### LUDLOW JUTE & SPECIALITIES LIMITED

#### **Registered Office:**

KCI Plaza, 4th Floor, 23C Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019, India

CIN: L65993WB1979PLC032394 GSTIN: 19AACCA2034K1ZU Phone: 91-33-4050-6300/6330/31/32 Fax No: 91-33-4050-6333/6334 E-Mail: info@ludlowjute.com Website: www.ludlowjute.com

Date: 11th October, 2023

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code No.526179

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, please find enclosed the copies of intimation sent to the National Securities Depositories Ltd. and Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. with reference to the securities received for dematerialization.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you.

For Ludlow Jute & Specialities Limited

Rajesh Kumar Gupta Chief Financial Officer



### **LUDLOW JUTE & SPECIALITIES LIMITED**

#### **Registered Office:**

KCI Plaza, 4th Floor, 23C Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019, India

CIN: L65993WB1979PLC032394 GSTIN: 19AACCA2034K1ZU Phone: 91-33-4050-6300/6330/31/32 Fax No: 91-33-4050-6333/6334 E-Mail: <u>info@ludlowjute.com</u> Website: <u>www.ludlowjute.com</u>

Date: 11th October, 2023

To Manager – Operations National Securities Depositories Ltd. Trade World, A-Wing, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013

ISIN: INE983C01015

Dear Sir,

# Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, we confirm that, with reference to the securities received for dematerialization that:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchange or exchanges where the earlier issued securities were listed;

The certificates have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the Depository have been substituted in our records as the Registered Owner within 15 days of its receipt.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you.

For Ludlow Jute & Specialities Limited

Rajesh Kumar Gupta Chief Financial Officer



### LUDLOW JUTE & SPECIALITIES LIMITED

#### **Registered Office:**

KCI Plaza, 4th Floor, 23C Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019, India

CIN: L65993WB1979PLC032394 GSTIN: 19AACCA2034K1ZU Phone: 91-33-4050-6300/6330/31/32 Fax No: 91-33-4050-6333/6334 E-Mail: <u>info@ludlowjute.com</u> Website: <u>www.ludlowjute.com</u>

Date: 11th October, 2023

To Manager – Operations Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013

ISIN: INE983C01015

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulation, 2018

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, we confirm that, with reference to the securities received for dematerialization that:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchange or exchanges where the earlier issued securities were listed;

The certificates have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the Depository have been substituted in our records as the Registered Owner within 15 days of its receipt.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you.

For Ludlow Jute & Specialities Limited

Rajesh Kumar Gupta Chief Financial Officer